

Market Announcement

21 May 2019

Intiger Group Limited (ASX: IAM) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Intiger Group Limited ('IAM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of IAM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 23 May 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Jessica Coupe

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



A.C.N. 098 238 585

21 May 2019

Shannon Nicholson Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Via Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Shannon

TRADING HALT REQUEST

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Intiger Group Limited (Company) hereby requests that its securities be placed into an immediate trading halt pending an announcement regarding an update on the pilot program agreement with Commonwealth Financial Planning.

The Company requests that trading in its securities be halted until after the expected announcement is made regarding the above or until the market opens on Thursday, 23 May 2019, whichever is the earlier.

The Company is not aware of any reason why this trading halt request should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Stephen Buckley Company Secretary

ABOUT

Intiger Group Limited

The business of Intiger Group Limited (ASX: IAM), operates an Australian software development house dedicated to supporting professional Financial Planners to meet the needs of their clients. Intiger does this by reducing the back office and operational costs within the Australian financial planning industry. Working with Australian Financial Services Licensees and their advisers, the Intiger Group has developed and launched proprietary software platform boom, which has been designed to digitise and automate core components of the financial planning process including the online practice management system which tracks key performance indicators of a financial planning practice and delivers oversight and control to both licensors and financial planning practices nationally.